DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/28/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345438	B. WING _			01/04/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 100 RICEVILLE ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28805			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25(e)(1) §483.25(e) Incontine §483.25(e)(1) The faresident who is continuous admission receives a maintain continence condition is or become not possible to maintain systems. See the comprehensive assess that comprehensive assess that continuous assessed for remote as possible unless the demonstrates that continence to the extension of the continence to the extension of the continence to the extension of the continence, based comprehensive assessed for remote as possible unless the demonstrates that continence to the extension of the continence to the extension of the continence, based comprehensive assessed for remote the continence, based comprehensive assessed for remote that a resider of the continence that a resider of the continence assessed for the continence to the extension of the continence assessed for the continence to the extension of the continence to the continence to the extension of the continence to the continence	nce. cility must ensure that nent of bladder and bowel on services and assistance to unless his or her clinical nes such that continence is ain. esident with urinary on the resident's ssment, the facility must ters the facility without an a not catheterized unless the ndition demonstrates that necessary; nters the facility with an ar subsequently receives one aval of the catheter as soon ne resident's clinical condition atheterization is necessary; incontinent of bladder treatment and services to infections and to restore tent possible.	Fé	690		2/1/19	
	possible. This REQUIREMEN by:	mal bowel function as T is not met as evidenced ons, record review, and staff		The Laurels of Summit Ridge	e wishes to		
ARODATORY	NIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDED	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITI F		(X6) DATE	

01/22/2019

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/28/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345438	B. WING		C 01/04/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 01/0-1/2010		
				100 RICEVILLE ROAD			
THE LAUF	RELS OF SUMMIT RIDG	E		ASHEVILLE, NC 28805			
(X4) ID		TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO			
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)			
F 690	Continued From page 1		F 690				
		failed to secure the catheter		have this submitted plan of correction			
	tubing for 1 of 3 residents reviewed for catheter			stand as its written allegation plan of			
	care (Resident #2)			compliance. Our date of compliance	is		
				February 8th, 2019.			
	Findings included:						
	D : 1 1 1/10			Preparation and/or execution of this p	olan		
	Resident #2 was admitted to the facility on			does not constitute admission to nor	_		
	09/18/16 with a readmission on 05/18/18. Her			agreement with either existence of or scope of severity of the cited deficien			
	diagnoses included: hemiplegia, hemiparesis, cerebrovascular disease, abnormal posture,			This plan is prepared and/or execute			
	contracture of muscl			ensure compliance with regulatory	4 10		
		ce, dysphagia, heart disease,		requirements.			
		diabetes, and hypertension.		1 1 1 1 1 1			
				F690 Bowel/Bladder Incontinence,			
	Review of the quarte	rly Minimum Data Set (MDS)		Catheter, UTI			
	dated 12/20/18 indic	ated Resident #2 was unable		Corrective Action:			
	,	lf-understood and did not		Securing device immediately applied	to		
		IDS further revealed resident		Resident #2□s Right leg to secure			
		r total assistance for all		indwelling catheter. There was no			
		ng (ADLs) and also had an		negative outcome to the resident. Of			
	indwelling urinary catheter.			residents with indwelling catheters are			
	Daview of the come m	lan revised on 44/07/40		potentially at risk. Residents with			
		lan revised on 11/27/18 heterization goals included		indwelling catheters have been asses No other residents were identified that			
		ring urinary tract infections.		not have a securing device in place.	at uiu		
	-	cluded providing catheter		not have a securing device in place.			
	care per protocol.	and a providing outriotor		Systematic Changes:			
	h h			Staff Development Coordinator will			
	Review of the indwel	lling urinary catheter care and		educate nursing staff on proper proce	edure		
		ol revised on 11/17/17		to secure indwelling catheters.			
	included make sure	that the catheter is properly					
		securement device daily and		Monitoring:			
		cally indicated and as		Unit Managers will audit residents wit			
	recommended by the	e manufacturer.		indwelling catheters weekly for 4 week	ks		
				and then monthly for 2 months to			
		theter care was made on		determine compliance with securing			
		M. Nurse Aide (NA) #1 was		device in place for residents with	dita		
		are for Resident #2 and a		indwelling catheters. Results of the a			
	cameter tube securir	ng device was not observed	1	will be taken to QA by the Director of			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 01/28/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345438	B. WING _				C (04/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF SUMMIT RIDGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 RICEVILLE ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28805				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	EFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	on the resident or in the finished cleaning the was complete, the tube the resident. An interview with NA revealed she had neve securing device on Resident. An interview with Numper revealed Resident are securing the unit Number #1 further reveseen a urinary catheter resident, but there she on 01/04/19 at 1:45 P staff would provide casecuring the tubing to injury and for the number of the staff would for the number of the staff would provide casecuring the tubing to injury and for the number of the staff would provide casecuring the tubing to injury and for the number of the staff would provide casecuring the tubing to injury and for the number of the staff would provide casecuring the tubing to injury and for the number of the staff was a staff would provide casecuring the tubing to injury and for the number of the staff was a staf	the room. After NA #1 tubing and catheter care bing remained unsecured to #1 on 01/04/19 at 3:35 PM ter put a urinary catheter esident #2 and had never #2's room. se #1 on 01/04/19 at 5:30 t #2 should have had a leg hary catheter to the resident. aled that she had never er securing device on this bould have been one. Director of Nursing (DON) M revealed she expected	F 6	Nursin Quality any fui Admin	ig and reviewed monthly at the y Assurance Committee Meeting of their recommendations. The instrator will be responsible to eany further recommendations dout.			